


Department Director Signature/Date: 
-'..,.14.<;f4A...&d.~_.L..l.d.-~"-'-'4..L.p,l,...L..L-=...~____!""-~~~~__!._.t.-~~~~~~~ 

Deputy County Administrator Signature/Date: 
~~~~...C.::~-=7'~.--~~~~~r-~~~..----1---r~~~~~ 

County Administrator Signature/Date : ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
(Required for Board Agenda/Addendum Items) 



Pima County Public Library 

Project: Website management 

Contractor: Jenny Brite 
1601 Argonne Pl NW 
Apartment 437 
Washington, D.C. 20009 

NO . .-~~;__J~-=-~:......_ 
AMENDMENT NO. ----"'-'---
::thl:s number must appear on all 
h'W?Jh:!'S , correspondence and 
~oCl1!'iieots pertaining to this 

Contract No.: 15*557 ' cont ratt. 

Amendment No. Two (2) 

OriR;inal Term: 7-1-2015 -6-30-16 Original Amount: $46,800.00 
Termination Date Prior Amendment: 613012017 Amount Prior Amendments: $46,800.00 
Termination Date This Amendment: 6/30/2018 Amount This Amendment: $46,800.00 

Revised Total Amount: $140,400.00 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 2 

Pima County, a body politic and corporate of the State of Arizona ("County") and Jenny Brite 
("Contractor") have entered into the above-referenced contract for website management services. 

RECITALS 

A. Pursuant to Section 1.0 - TERM AND EXTENSION/RENEWAL/CHANGES, the Contract may be 
extended to allow for the continued provision of website management services for the Pima County 
Public Library. 

B. County has reviewed Contractor's performance and finds it satisfactory. 

C. It is in the best interests of County and the Pima County Public Library to extend the term of the 
Contract and increase the contract amount. 

AMENDMENT 

1. Section 1.0 - TERM AND EXTENSION/RENEW AL/CHANGES, paragraph 1.1 is amended as 
follows: 

1.1 . The termination date is changed: 

FROM: June 30, 2017 

TO: June 30, 2018 

1.2. The number of available extensions is reduced: 

FROM: up to four (4) additional one-year periods or any portion thereof 

TO: up to two (2) additional one-year periods or any portion thereof 

91480 I 00461279 I v 1 Page 1 of2 






